

CS No.95/22
SH. NAND KISHORESAXENA ,SR. CITIZEN Vs. SMT.
MADHUSAXENA @ SUMAN SAXENA & Ors.

Fresh suit for declaration and permanent injunction received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

09.05.2022.

Present: None.

Suit file perused. On perusal of record, it is revealed that valuation para of the suit is defective. Plaintiff has also not filed duplicate set of the plaint and documents.

Plaintiff is given opportunity to take steps in accordance with law.

List for consideration on **02.07.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
09.05.2022