

CS No.95/22

SH. NAND KISHORESAXENA ,SR. CITIZEN Vs. SMT. MADHU
SAXENA @ SUMAN SAXENA & ORS.

02.07.2022

Present: Sh. Nipun Kumar, learned counsel for plaintiff.

Matter is fixed for consideration.

As per record, plaintiff has not taken steps in accordance with law in terms of observations dated 09.05.2022 of the court.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given.

List for purpose fixed on **09.09.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.07.2022