

CS No.95/22

SH. NAND KISHORE SAXENA ,SR. CITIZEN Vs. SMT. MADHUSAXENA  
@ SUMAN SAXENA & ORS

09.09.2022 pk

Present: Sh. Nipun Kumar, learned counsel for plaintiff alongwith  
plaintiff in person.

Matter is fixed for consideration.

It is submitted that duplicate set of the plaint and annexures,  
an application seeking amendment in the plaint alongwith amended plaint  
shall be filed during the course of the day. Be filed accordingly.

List for purpose fixed, on **07.11.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA  
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
09.09.2022 pk