

CS 95/22

SH. NAND KISHORESAXENA ,SR. CITIZEN Vs. SMT. MADHU
SAXENA @ SUMAN SAXENA & ORS

29.08.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person with ld. counsel Sh. Nipun Kumar.
Ms. Varsha Goel, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
None for defendant no.2 to 5.
Defendant no.6 is proceeded ex-parte.

Matter is fixed for completion of pleadings qua defendant no.1/service of defendant no. 2 to 4 / filing of address of defendant no.5. Replication qua defendant no.1 filed. Copy supplied. Summons sent to defendant no.2 and 3 received unserved with the report "refused". In view of the same, defendant no.2 and 3 be served through **affixation** at their addresses on filing of PF returnable for the next date. **Proceedings be photographed at the cost of the plaintiff and photographs be annexed with the report.**

Summons sent to defendant no.4 received back unserved with the report "no such person". It is submitted by ld. counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff does not have any fresh address of defendant no.4 and will take steps for his service through substitute mode.

Put up for service report of defendant no.2 and 3/further proceedings on **10.10.2023**.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
29.08.2023

sk