

CS95/22

SH. NAND KISHORESAXENA ,SR. CITIZEN Vs. SMT.
MADHUSAXENA @ SUMAN SAXENA

10.10.2023

Present: Sh. K.S. Ranot, ld. Counsel for plaintiff connected through
VC.
None for defendants.
Defendant no.6 is ex-parte.

Summons issued upon defendant no. 2 and 3 not received back
as the address is of out of Delhi. Fresh summons be issued by keeping the
previous summons issued in awaiting. Summons be issued through speed
post also and tracking report be filed on NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time for taking appropriate
steps for service of defendant no. 4.

Put up on 05.12.2023.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
10.10.2023 sb