

CS95/22

SH. NAND KISHORESAXENA, SR. CITIZEN  
Vs. SMT. MADHU SAXENA @ SUMAN SAXENA

03.09.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
None for defendants.  
D-4 and D-6 ex-parte.  
D-5 already dropped from the array of parties.

Summons sent to D-2 and D-3 through speed post have come back with the report that the address is 'insufficient'. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the said defendants are available at the address already on record and the said defendants are intentionally avoiding service.

Let affidavit in this regard be filed.

Counsel for plaintiff presses his application for substituted service of the said defendants. On filing of the aforesaid affidavit, let D-2 and D-3 be served through publication in 'Rashtriya Sahara' and 'Statesman'. Let PF and publication charges be filed.

List on 28.10.2024.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
03.09.2024