

CS 95/22

SH. NAND KISHORESAXENA, SR. CITIZEN Vs. SMT. MADHU
SAXENA @ SUMAN SAXENA

28.10.2024

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.
None for defendant.
D-4 and D-6 are ex-parte.
D-5 already dropped from array of parties.

None has been appearing for D-1 for last two dates. It appears that D-1 is not interested in contesting the present suit. Accordingly, she is proceeded ex-parte.

D-2 and D-3 served through publication on 02.10.2024. Time to file written statement on their behalf yet to expire.

List on 05.12.2024.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.10.2024