

CS95/22

SH. NAND KISHORE SAXENA ,SR. CITIZEN Vs.
SMT. MADHU SAXENA @ SUMAN SAXENA

05.12.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C.
D-1, D-4 and D-6 are ex-parte.
D-5 already dropped from array of parties.

Despite service of D-2 and D-3 through publication on 02.10.2024, no written statement filed till date. Thus, their right to file written statement stands closed. They are proceeded ex-parte.

List for PE on 04.03.2025. Long date is given at the request of Counsel for plaintiff.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
05.12.2024