

CS 95/22

SH. NAND KISHORESAXENA ,SR. CITIZEN
Vs. SMT. MADHU SAXENA @ SUMAN SAXENA

07.05.2025

Present: Sh. Nipun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
D-1 to D-6 (except D-5) are ex-parte.
D-5 already dropped from the array of parties.

PW-1 Sh. Nand Kishore Saxena examined and
discharged. Vide separate statement recorded, plaintiff has closed his
PE. Thus, PE stands closed.

List for final arguments on 02.07.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
07.05.2025