

CS 95/22

SH. NAND KISHORE SAXENA ,SR. CITIZEN Vs. SMT. MADHU
SAXENA @ SUMAN SAXENA

09.09.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
D-1 to D-6 are already ex-parte (except D-5 who is dropped
from the array of parties).

Part arguments heard.

Plaintiff to address arguments on the point of payment of court
fees.

List on 30.10.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
09.09.2025