

CS 95/22

SH. NAND KISHORESAXENA ,SR. CITIZEN Vs. SMT.
MADHU SAXENA @ SUMAN SAXENA

06.02.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant ex-parte.

Request for adjournment made. Multiple opportunities already granted to Counsel for plaintiff to appear and address arguments in the matter. Thus, no further opportunity can be granted.

Matter is reserved for orders for 21.02.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.02.2026